
  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

     November 2016 

 
HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL 

Dear Electorate You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 7th November 
2016 at 7.00pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach. 
      AGENDA 

 

801 
801.1 
801.2 
801.3 
 
802 
802.1 
802.2 
802.3 
80234 
802.5 

INTRODUCTION: 
Meeting Attendees  
Apologies for Absence  Cllr Gell – work commitment 
Declarations of Interest Cllr Thyer – chq Creative Solutions 
 
APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES: 
Approval of Minutes from October 2016 Full Council 
Approval of Minutes from 18th October 2016 Planning Committee 
Approval of Minutes from 24th October 2016 Planning Committee 
Approval of Minutes from October Sports and Recreation Committee 
Approval of Minutes from October Cemetery Committee 

Reporting / Actions 
 

803 
 
 
804 
805 
 

PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish 
Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the 
public forum. 
Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report 
Police Report    
 

 
 
 
Versallion 

806 
806.1 
806.2 
806.3 
806.4 
806.5 
806.6 
807.7 
808.8 
808.9 
 

MATTERS ARISING – for information only 
Sandhouse cottages Update 
HGVs through the village update  
Speed limits/speed cameras update 
Community speedwatch update 
Grit bins update 
Sandhouse link Path: update 
Community woodland update  
Speed limit on Thrift Road & surrounding roads update 
Flooding in village update 

 
Clerk 
 
 
 

807 
807.1 
807.2 
807.3 
807.4 
807.5 

PARISH COUNCIL REPORT 
Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters,  
Planning & Environment Committee:  
Sports & Recreation Committee:   
Cemetery Management Committee:  
Finance Committee:  

 
Clerk 
 
 

808 
808.1 
808.2 
 
809 
809.1 
809.2 
809.3 
809.4 

MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION 
To authorise repairs to surface at Thrift Road by CPM in the sum of £780 
To authorise purchase of Christmas tree from Rushmere not exceeding £200 
VILLAGE MATTERS.  
CB/16/04588/MW Eastern Way quarries 

Discussion of Neighbourhood plan 
Footpath accessibility 
Bus shelter opposite Sheepcote Crescent 
Suspension of green waste collection December to February  

 
PC 
 
 
 
 
Thyer 
Green 
Owers 

mailto:heathandreachpc@outlook.com


  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

810 

810.1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 
Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances   
 
Cheques  
Markland Gardens   Oct                           £320.00 
Mark land Gardens Clock winding          £75.00 
Mark Stasiuk   Sept /October                  £tbc  
Francesca Sheppard salary October      £tbc 
Francesca Sheppard expenses                £ 
Michele Green October                            £59.50 
British Legion                                            £tbc 
CPM Playgrounds                                     £108.00  (signed at October meeting) 
CPM Playgrounds            Oct invoices    £108.00 
Came Insurance                                       £1,438.88 
Creative Solutions                                   £175.20 
Thermotor                                                £7,956.00   (pro forma invoice chq signed 24/10) 
 
Direct Debits & Standing Orders   
Cheaper Waste                              £90.05  
Eon                                                   £62.00  
Eon                                                   £20.00  
Anglian Water                                £57.00  
M Redwood Green                        £43.33 
 
Administration 
 
CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED 
. 

 
OTHER MATTERS of interest 
 
 

  

    

mailto:heathandreachpc@outlook.com


  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

   

 

mailto:heathandreachpc@outlook.com

