

November 2016

HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL

Dear Electorate You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 7th November 2016 at 7.00pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach.

AGENDA

801	INTRODUCTION:	Reporting / Act	
801.1	Meeting Attendees		
801.2	Apologies for Absence Cllr Gell – work commitment		
801.3	Declarations of Interest Cllr Thyer – chq Creative Solutions		
802	APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:		
802.1	Approval of Minutes from October 2016 Full Council		
802.2	Approval of Minutes from 18 th October 2016 Planning Committee		
802.3	Approval of Minutes from 24 th October 2016 Planning Committee		
80234	Approval of Minutes from October Sports and Recreation Committee		
802.5	Approval of Minutes from October Cemetery Committee		
803	PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish		
	Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the		
	public forum.		
804	Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report	Versallion	
805	Police Report		
806	MATTERS ARISING – for information only		
806.1	Sandhouse cottages Update	Clerk	
806.2	HGVs through the village update		
806.3	Speed limits/speed cameras update		
806.4	Community speedwatch update		
806.5	Grit bins update		
806.6	Sandhouse link Path: update		
807.7	Community woodland update		
8.808	Speed limit on Thrift Road & surrounding roads update		
808.9	Flooding in village update		
807	PARISH COUNCIL REPORT		
807.1	Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters,	Clerk	
807.2	Planning & Environment Committee:		
807.3	Sports & Recreation Committee:		
807.4	Cemetery Management Committee:		
807.5	Finance Committee:		
808	MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION		
808.1	To authorise repairs to surface at Thrift Road by CPM in the sum of £780	PC	
808.2	To authorise purchase of Christmas tree from Rushmere not exceeding £200		
	VILLAGE MATTERS.		
809	CB/16/04588/MW Eastern Way quarries		
809.1	Discussion of Neighbourhood plan		
809.2	Footpath accessibility	Thyer	
809.3	Bus shelter opposite Sheepcote Crescent	Green	
809.4	Suspension of green waste collection December to February	Owers	



		Committee and the second secon			
810	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION				
810.1	Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances				
	Cheques				
	Markland Gardens Oct	£320.00			
	Mark land Gardens Clock winding	£75.00			
	Mark Stasiuk Sept /October	£tbc			
	Francesca Sheppard salary October	£tbc			
	Francesca Sheppard expenses	£			
	Michele Green October	£59.50			
	British Legion	£tbc			
	CPM Playgrounds	£108.00 (signed at October meeting)			
	CPM Playgrounds Oct invoices				
	Came Insurance	£1,438.88			
	Creative Solutions	£175.20			
	Thermotor	£7,956.00 (pro forma invoice chq signed 24/10)			
	Direct Debits & Standing Orders				
	Cheaper Waste £90.				
	Eon £62.				
	Eon £20. Anglian Water £57.				
	Anglian Water £57. M Redwood Green £43.				
	Wi Kedwood Green 143.				
	Administration				
	CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED				
	OTHER MATTERS of interest				

